502705878 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBERHARD VON ROTHKIRCH UND PANTHEN	02/20/2014
THOMAS HESSDORFER	02/20/2014
MANFRED DEHN	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.S. FEHRER AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	HEINRICH-FEHRER-STR. 1-3	
City:	KITZINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-97318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14196863	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)697-2631

 Phone:
 952.697.2632

Email: mmiller@billionarmitage.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN C. ARMITAGE Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2065.015US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN C. ARMITAGE
Signature:	/Benjamin Armitage/
	PATENT

502705878 REEL: 032348 FRAME: 0607

Date:	03/04/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032348 FRAME: 0608

Page 1 of 2

documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

2065.015US1			
	advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.		
	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on		
	the dates indicated below.		
Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required	<u> </u>		
Name: Eberhard von Rothkirch und Panthen	Signature:	Date: 2014	
Name: Thomas Hessdörfer	Signature:	Date: Vo. W. 2014	
Name: Manfred Dehn	Signature:	Date: 21.02.14	